The Directors are responsible for setting the objectives and underlying principles of

financial risk management for PPAP. The management then establishes the detailed
policies such as authority levels, oversight responsibilities, risk identification and
measurement and exposure limits in accordance with the objectives and underlying
principles approved by the Directors.

PPAP is exposed mainly to interest rate risk, credit risk and liquidity and cash flow risk.
Information on the management of the related exposures is detailed below:

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial
instruments of PPAP would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The exposure of PPAP to interest rate risk arises primarily from fixed deposits.
PPAP manages its interest rate exposure by closely monitoring the market interest
rate. PPAP does not use derivative financial instruments to hedge any debt
obligations.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of PPAP if interest rates at
the end of reporting period changed by 10 basis points with all other variables held
constant:

2019  2018

US$ KHR’000  US$ KHR’000
Profit net of tax
- Increased by 0.1% (2018: 0.1%)  4,406   17,852   (9,528) (38,540)
- Decreased by 0.1% (2018: 0.1%)  (4,406)   (17,852)   9,528 38,540

Registration No:
Co.7175 Et/2004

   41

28. CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Financial risk management

(ii) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to PPAP if a counter party to a financial
instrument fails to perform as contracted. PPAP is mainly exposed to credit risk from
credit sales. It is PPAP’s policy to monitor the financial standing of these counter
parties on an ongoing basis to ensure that PPAP is exposed to minimal credit risk.

PPAP’s primary exposure to credit risk arises through its trade receivables from its